REGULAR MEETING

March 22, 2024 10:00AM EDT Office of the Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601

- I. Roll Call
- II. Welcome & Announcements
- III. Approval of the Minutes of the February 21, 2024 Regular Meeting
- IV. Administrative
 - A. Training Update
 - B. Resource Prosecutor Update
 - C. PAC Staff Payroll Certifications
 - D. OAG Prosecutor Civil Suit Review Process
 - E. Indemnity Process Pursuant to KRS 15.753
 - F. Commonwealth's Attorney 47th Judicial Circuit

V. Budget

- A. Fiscal 2024 Update
- B. Biennial Budget Update
- C. Legal Research
- D. Leases
 - 1. Commonwealth's Attorney 21st Judicial Circuit

VI. Personnel Requests

- A. No Additional Funds
 - 1. Kori Beck Bumgarner, Commonwealth's Attorney 8th Judicial Circuit, requests approval to establish a temporary quarter-time Law Clerk position with no additional funds, to be paid with asset forfeiture funds effective May 16, 2024 through August 15, 2024.

REGULAR MEETING

March 22, 2024 10:00AM EDT Office of the Attorney General 1024 Capital Center Drive Frankfort, KY 40601

- 2. Edison Banks, Commonwealth's Attorney 47th Judicial Circuit, requests approval to reallocate a part-time Assistant Commonwealth's Attorney position to a part-time Law Clerk position with no additional funds effective April 1, 2024.
- 3. Hart Megibben, Commonwealth's Attorney 53rd Judicial Circuit, requests to fill a quarter-time District Secretary position effective April 1, 2024.
- 4. Jennie Haymond, Madison County Attorney, requests approval to reallocate a part-time Assistant County Attorney position to a part-time Paralegal position with no additional funds retroactive to March 16, 2024.
- B. Additional Funds Required
 - 1. Nicholas Marsh, Carroll County Attorney, request for additional funding for parttime Assistant County Attorney position.
 - 2. Robert Frazer, Crittenden County Attorney, requests approval to reallocate a quarter-time Legal Secretary position to a part-time Legal Secretary position with additional funding for salary and fringe effective April 1, 2024.
 - 3. Jennie Haymond, Madison County Attorney, requests approval to establish a part-time Assistant County Attorney position with additional funding for salary effective April 1, 2024.

VII. Adjourn